

FOI Ref
10117

Response sent
05 Jan 2022

(CCC) Office Space Occupied by Authority

1. A list of all the office space the Authority currently leases, identifying for each;

- The Address
- The Net Internal Floor Area
- The Rent paid
- The Start Date
- The Expiry Date
- The Break Date

2. The name (and email address) of the person responsible for the Authorities property portfolio

Response

1. A list of all the office space the Authority currently leases

Address: 130 Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL

NIA: 582 sq m

Rent: £58,000 p.a.

Lease start date: 31/3/2016

Lease expiry date: 30/3/2031

Break date: Every 5 years

2. The name (and email address) of the person responsible for the Authorities property portfolio

Dave Prinsep, Head of Property Services

Dave.prinsep@cambridge.gov.uk

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
